
   
 
 

STATEMENT OF SERVICE 

Case No.   ______   
 
Case Name: Las Americas Immigrant Advocacy Center; American Gateways; And El Paso 
County, Texas v. Steven McCraw, in his official capacity as Director of Texas Department of 
Public Safety; and Bill Hicks, in his official capacity as District Attorney for the 34th District, 

 
Type of Document: Application to Vacate Administrative Stay of Preliminary Injunction Entered 
by the United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit 

 
Date documents were emailed to the Court and opposing counsel:                                                                          
 March 4, 2024  
 
Date documents were sent via overnight UPS to the Court and opposing counsel:                                            
 March 5, 2024. 
 
Name, addresses and email addresses of individual served: 
 
Aaron Lloyd Nielson 
aaron.nielson@oag.texas.gov 
512-936-1700 
Office of the Texas Attorney General 
Solicitor General Division 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC-059) 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
 
Munera Al-Fuhaid 
munera.al-fuhaid@oag.texas.gov 
512-936-2172 
Office of the Attorney General of Texas 
P.O. Box 12548 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
 
Heather Lee Dyer 
heather.dyer@oag.texas.gov 
512-463-2120 
Office of the Attorney General 
General Litigation Division 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC-019) 



   
 
 

Capitol Station 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
 
Amy Snow Hilton 
Assistant Attorney General 
amy.hilton@oag.texas.gov 
512-463-4139 
Office of the Attorney General 
Special Litigation Division 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC-019) 
Austin, TX 78711 
 
Kateland R. Jackson 
kateland.jackson@oag.texas.gov 
512-936-1700 
Office of the Attorney General 
209 W. 14th Street, 7th Floor 
Austin, TX 78701 
 
Joseph N. Mazzara 
joe.mazzara@oag.texas.gov 
512-936-1700 
Office of the Texas Attorney General 
Solicitor General Division 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC-059) 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
 
Jacob Przada 
jacob.przada@oag.texas.gov 
512-936-2669 
Office of the Attorney General of Texas 
Special Litigation Division 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC-009) 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
 
 
  



   
 
 

Kyle Tebo 
512-936-0567 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 12548 
Capitol Station 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
 
Ryan Daniel Walters 
ryan.walters@oag.texas.gov 
512-936-2714 
Office of the Texas Attorney General 
Special Litigation Division 
209 W. 14th Street, 7th Floor 
Austin, TX 78701 
 
Coy Allen Westbrook 
coy.westbrook@oag.texas.gov 
512-936-0581 
Office of the Attorney General of Texas 
Office of the Solicitor General 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059) 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
 
Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
United States Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20530 
202-514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 
Counsel for the United States 
 
 /s/ Cody Wofsy    

Cody Wofsy 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 

FOUNDATION 
425 California Street, 7thFloor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
T: (415) 343-0770 
cwofsy@aclu.org 

 
        



   
 
 

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 

In accordance with United States Supreme Court Rule 29.6, respondents make the 
following disclosures: 

 
Applicants Las Americas Immigrant Advocacy Center, American Gateways, and County 

of El Paso do not have parent corporations. 
 

No publicly held company owns ten percent or more of the stock of any applicant. 
 




